Rev: 02062023
CHARDON Part Number Reference Chart Elastimold
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Elastimold Cooper TE
15-LE200…. 15 kV, 200A Loadbreak Elbow 165LR-C-5250 LE215 ELB-15-210
15-LBI200 15 kV, 200A Bushing Insert 1601A4 LBI215 ELB-15-200-BI
15-LIC200 15 kV, 200A Loadbreak Protective Cap 160DR LPC215 ELB-15-200-IC
15-LE200F3 15 kV, 200A Loadbreak Junction - 3 Way (with SS Bracket) 164J3  LJ215C3B N/A
15-LE200F4 15 kV, 200A Loadbreak Junction - 4 Way (with SS Bracket). 164J4  LJ215C4B N/A
15-GLE200 15 kV, 200A  Grounding Elbow with 190 cm grounding wire 160GLR GE215.. N/A
25-LE200…. 25 kV, 200A Loadbreak Elbow 275LR-E5270 PLE225… ELB-25-210
25-LBI200 25 kV, 200A Bushing Insert 2701A4 LBI225 ELB-25-200-BI
25-LJ200F3 25 kV, 200A Loadbreak Junction - 3 Way (with SS Bracket) 274J3  LJ215C4B N/A
25-LJ200F4 25 kV, 200A Loadbreak Junction - 4 Way (with SS Bracket). 274J4  LJ215C4B N/A
25-LIC200 25 kV, 200A Loadbreak Protective Cap N/A N/A ELB-25-200-IC
25-GLE200 (25 kV only) 25 kV, 200A  Grounding Elbow with 190 cm grounding wire 370GLR LPC225 N/A
25-ADP (all sizes) 15/25 kV, 600A Cable Adapter (all sizes) 655CA-W CA625.. N/A
25-DCP600 15/25 kV, 600A Deadbreak Connecting Plug (AL) K650CP DCP625A ELB-15/28-600-CP-AL
25-DCP900 15/25 kV, 900A Deadbreak Connecting Plug (CU) K675CP DCP625C ELB-15/28-600-CP-CU
25-STUD600 15/25kV 600A T-Body Stud (Al) 650SA STUD-A N/A
25-STUD900 15/25 kV 900A T-Body Stud (CU) 675SA STUD-C N/A
15-ETP600 15 kV 600A Elbow Tap Plug 650ETP BLRTP615 ELB-15/28-200-ETP15
15-LRTP600 15 kV 600A Load Reducing Tap Plug 650LT-B LRTP615 ELB-15/28-200-LRTP15
25-ETP600 25 kV 600A Elbow Tap Plug K650ETP BLRTP625 ELB-15/28-200-ETP25
25-LRTP600 25 kV 600A Load Reducing Tap Plug K650LT-B LRTP625 ELB-15/28-200-LRTP25
25-IPB600 15/25 kV 600A Insulated Parking Bushing (AL) K650SOP ISB625 ELB-15/28-600-SP
25-IPB900 15/25 kV 900A Insulated Parking Bushing (CU) K675SOP ISB635 N/A
25-IP600 15/25 kV, 600A Insulating Plug (AL) N/A N/A N/A
25-IP600C 15/25 kV, 600A Insulating Plug (AL)with End Cap K650BIP DIP625A N/A
25-IP900 15/25 kV, 900A Insulating Plug (CU) K675BIP DIP635A N/A
IP600C EPDM Insulating Plug End Cap (for all Insulating Plugs) N/A DIPCAP N/A
25-DJ600F2 15/25 kV, 600A  Deadbreak Junction - 2 Way (AL) K650J2 JBI25C2B ELB-35-600-J2-AL-STD
25-DJ900F2 15/25 kV, 900A  Deadbreak Junction - 2 Way (CU) K675J2 JBI35C2B ELB-35-900-J2-CU-STD
25-DJ600F3 15/25 kV, 600A  Deadbreak Junction - 3 Way (AL) K650J3 JBI25C3B ELB-35-600-J3-AL-STD
25-DJ900F3 15/25 kV, 900A  Deadbreak Junction - 3 Way (CU) K675J3 JBI35C3B ELB-35-900-J3-CU-STD
25-DJ600F4 15/25 kV, 600A  Deadbreak Junction - 4 Way (AL) K650J4 JBI25C4B ELB-35-600-J4-AL-STD
25-DJ900F4 15/25 kV, 900A  Deadbreak Junction - 4 Way (CU) K675J4 JBI35C4B ELB-35-900-J4-CU-STD
25-DJBKT2S 15/25 kV, 600A/900A  Deadbreak Junction - 2 Way Satinless Steel Bracket Junction P/N + 6 2604670B01B N/A
25-DJBKT3S 15/25 kV, 600A/900A  Deadbreak Junction - 3 Way Satinless Steel Bracket Junction P/N + 6 2604670B02B N/A
25-DJBKT4S 15/25 kV, 600A/900A  Deadbreak Junction - 4 Way Stainless Steel Bracket Junction P/N + 6 2604670B03B N/A
15/25-TB600 15/25 kV, 600A T-Body Connector w/o Test Point K655LR-W0X BT625 ELB-15/28-600
15/25-TB600T 15/25 kV, 600A T-Body Connector w/Test Point K656LR-W0X BT625…T ELB-15/28-610
CHBONFV Chardon Bayonet Fuse Holder w/Flapper Valve N/A 4000361C99FV N/A
CHBON Chardon Bayonet Fuse Holder w/o Flapper Valve N/A 4000361C99MC NA
200BMC-1 200A Bi-Metal Connector - 1 02500230 CC2C05T N/A
200BMC-2 200A Bi-Metal Connector - 2 02500220 CC2C04T N/A
200BMC-3 200A Bi-Metal Connector - 3 02500210 CC2C03T N/A
200BMC-1/0 200A Bi-Metal Connector  - 1/0 02500240 CC2C06T N/A
200BMC-2/0 200A Bi-Metal Connector  - 2/0 02500250 CC2C07T N/A
200BMC-3/0 200A Bi-Metal Connector  - 3/0 02500260 CC2C08T N/A
200BMC-4/0 200A Bi-Metal Connector  - 4/0 02500270 CC2C09T N/A
200BMC-250 200A Bi-Metal Connector  - 250 N/A CC2C10T N/A
600AC-50MM 600A Aluminum Connector - 50mm
2 03700240 CC6A13U N/A
600AC-70MM 600A Aluminum Connector - 70mm
2 03700250 CC6A14U N/A
600AC-120MM 600A Aluminum Connector - 120mm
2 03700280 CC6A17U N/A
600AC-185MM 600A Aluminum Connector - 185mm
2 03700310 CC6A20U N/A
600AC-240MM 600A Aluminum Connector - 240mm
2 03700330 CC6A22U N/A
600AC-300MM 600A Aluminum Connector - 300mm
2 03700350 CC6A23U N/A
600AC-400MM 600A Aluminum Connector - 400mm
2 03700390 N/A N/A
600AC-500MM 600A Aluminum Connector - 500mm
2 03700410 CC6A27U N/A
600BMC-25MM 600A Bi-Metal Connector - 25mm N/A CC6CXXU N/A
600BMC-35MM 600A Bi-Metal Connector - 35mm N/A CC6C11U N/A
600BMC-50MM 600A Bi-Metal Connector - 50mm N/A CC6C13U N/A
600BMC-70MM 600A Bi-Metal Connector - 70mm N/A CC6C14U N/A
600BMC-95MM 600A Bi-Metal Connector - 95mm N/A CC6C16U N/A
600BMC-120MM 600A Bi-Metal Connector - 120mm N/A CC6C17U N/A
600BMC-150MM 600A Bi-Metal Connector - 150mm N/A CC6C18U N/A
600BMC-185MM 600A Bi-Metal Connector - 185mm N/A CC6C20U N/A
600BMC-240MM 600A Bi-Metal Connector - 240mm N/A CC6C22U N/A
600BMC-300MM 600A Bi-Metal Connector - 300mm N/A CC6C23U N/A
600BMC-400MM 600A Bi-Metal Connector - 400mm N/A N/A N/A
900CC-1/0 (2/0) 1/0 (or 2/0) AWG Copper Lug for 900A T-Body 03702240 CC6A63U N/A
900CC-3/0 (4/0) 3/0 (or 4/0) AWG Copper Lug for 900A T-Body 03702260 CC6A66U N/A
900CC-300MCM 300 MCM Copper Lug for 900A T-Body 03702300 CC6A68U N/A
900CC-500MCM 500 MCM Copper Lug for 900A T-Body 03702500 CC6A72U N/A
15-LFE200 15 kV 200A Loadbreak Fuse Elbow 168FLR1 LFEP215TFEC N/A
25-LFE200 25 kV 200A Loadbreak Fuse Elbow 274FLR1 LFEP228TFEC N/A
MPJ Multi Point Junction J N/A N/A
35L-LE200 35 kV 200A Loadbreak Elbow - Large Interface N/A LE235 N/A
35-LE200 35kV 200A Loadbreak Elbow - Small Interface 376LR N/A N/A
35-LBI200 35kV 200A Loadbreak Bushing Insert - 3 phase 3701A3 N/A N/A
SADP	 Shield Adapter w/o Radiator Clamp 21MA N/A N/A
SADPC Shield Adapter w/ Radiator Clamp 20MA N/A N/A
IEC Products
Chardon 250A IEC Deadbreak Elbow 158LR DE225 N/A
Chardon 250A IEC Deadbreak Straight Connector 152SR DS225 N/A